

BID TABULATION								
Project:	2024 Stormwater Repairs Project							# Bidders
								2
				Trader Construction		Crumb Construction		
Line Item	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price Avg.
	BASE BID							
1	MOBILIZATION (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 55,484.90	\$ 55,484.90	\$ 55,542.45
2	15" RCP CLASS III - LESS THAN 40'	8	LF	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 537.50
3	15" RCP CLASS III - GREATER THAN 40'	564	LF	\$ 375.00	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 169,200.00	\$ 337.50
4	18" RCP CLASS III - LESS THAN 40'	32	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 417.50
5	18" RCP CLASS III - GREATER THAN 40'	88	LF	\$ 425.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 412.50
6	15" RCP CLASS V - LESS THAN 40'	32	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00
7	15" RCP CLASS V - GREATER THAN 40'	695	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 312,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 347,500.00	\$ 475.00
8	24" RCP CLASS V - LESS THAN 40'	40	LF	\$ 650.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 725.00
9	36" ALUMINUM CMP – AASHTO M196, M197 - LESS THAN 40'	30	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 700.00
10	PIPE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (12" TO 24") (OUTSIDE OF PIPE TRENCH)	52	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 137.50
11	TRENCH BOX	17	DAY	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 1,475.00
12	CATCH BASIN (0-4')	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 8,450.00
13	CATCH BASIN (4-10')	2	EA	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,750.00
14	DROP INLET (4-10')	1	EA	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,750.00
15	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE WORK	3	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	CONCRETE PIPE COLLAR - NCDOT STD. DWG. 840.72	10	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,850.00
17	24" STANDARD CURB & GUTTER	360	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 49.00
18	ABC STONE	256	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 15,104.00	\$ 79.50
19	#57 STONE	112	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 55.50
20	SELECT FILL	715	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 43,615.00	\$ 46.50
21	3" TYPE S9.5B ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	183	TN	\$ 325.00	\$ 59,475.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 107,055.00	\$ 455.00
22	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	120	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00
23	INLET PROTECTION	21	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 8,442.00	\$ 326.00

24	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.6	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,250.00
25	EXCAVATION FOR GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION	34	HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 562.50
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL (RESIDENTIAL)	80	DAY	\$ 850.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 825.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL (COLLECTOR)	40	DAY	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,425.00
					\$ 1,112,205.00		\$ 1,165,182.90	\$ -
								\$ -
	ALTERNATE #1 S. Woodlawn Ave.							\$ -
1	MOBILIZATION (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,539.95	\$ 9,539.95	\$ 9,769.98
2	12" RCP CLASS V GREATER THAN 40'	54	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 153.00
3	15" RCP CLASS III - GREATER THAN 40'	224	LF	\$ 375.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 337.50
4	TRENCH BOX	6	DAY	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,475.00
5	CATCH BASIN (0'-4')	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 8,450.00
6	BASIN WITH MANHOLE COVER (0'-4')	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 9,100.00
7	24" STANDARD CURB & GUTTER	25	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	48	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 49.00
8	ABC STONE	120	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 79.50
9	#57 STONE	40	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 55.50
10	SELECT FILL	275	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$ 46.50
11	3" TYPE S9.5B ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	48	TN	\$ 325.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 455.00
12	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	50	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00
13	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.20	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,250.00
14	EXCAVATION FOR GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION	10	HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 562.50
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL (RESIDENTIAL)	20	DAY	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 825.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL (COLLECTOR)	5	DAY	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,425.00
					\$ 212,550.00		\$ 200,338.95	
	ALTERNATE #2 Summer Pl.							\$ -
1	MOBILIZATION (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,415.90	\$ 2,415.90	\$ 2,307.95

2	15" RCP CLASS V - GREATER THAN 40'	64	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 475.00
3	24" STANDARD CURB & GUTTER	25	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 49.00
4	ABC STONE	16	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 79.50
5	#57 STONE	5	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 55.50
6	SELECT FILL	30	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 46.50
7	3" TYPE S9.5B ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	6	TN	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 455.00
8	INLET PROTECTION	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 326.00
9	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.15	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,250.00
10	EXCAVATION FOR GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION	3	HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 562.50
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL (RESIDENTIAL)	6	DAY	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 825.00
					\$ 44,335.00		\$ 50,733.90	
	ALTERNATE #3 E. Rountree Rd.							\$ -
1	MOBILIZATION (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,560.60	\$ 2,560.60	\$ 2,655.30
2	15" RCP CLASS V - LESS THAN 40'	32	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00
3	CONCRETE PIPE COLLAR - NCDOT STD. DWG. 840.72	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,850.00
4	24" STANDARD CURB & GUTTER	40	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 49.00
5	ABC STONE	15	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 79.50
6	#57 STONE	12	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 55.50
7	SELECT FILL	25	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 46.50
8	3" TYPE S9.5B ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	5	TN	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 455.00
9	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.2	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,250.00
10	EXCAVATION FOR GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION	5	HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 562.50
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL (RESIDENTIAL)	20	DAY	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 825.00
					\$ 55,475.00		\$ 53,772.60	
	ALTERNATE #4 N. Overlook Dr.							\$ -

1	MOBILIZATION (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,693.25	\$ 1,693.25	\$ 1,616.63
2	15" RCP CLASS V - GREATER THAN 40'	44	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 475.00
3	ABC STONE	8	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 79.50
4	#57 STONE	3	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 55.50
5	SELECT FILL	25	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 46.50
6	3" TYPE S9.5B ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	6	TN	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 455.00
7	EXCAVATION FOR GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION	3	HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 562.50
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL (RESIDENTIAL)	5	DAY	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 825.00
					\$ 30,490.00		\$ 35,558.25	
	ALTERNATE #5 Edgewood Circle							\$ -
1	MOBILIZATION (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,118.40	\$ 1,118.40	\$ 1,059.20
2	TRENCH BOX	3	DAY	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,475.00
3	CONCRETE PIPE COLLAR - NCDOT STD. DWG. 840.72	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,850.00
4	ABC STONE	5	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 79.50
5	#57 STONE	3	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 55.50
6	SELECT FILL	10	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 46.50
7	3" TYPE S9.5B ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	3	TN	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 455.00
8	EXCAVATION FOR GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION	5	HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 562.50
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL (RESIDENTIAL)	5	DAY	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 825.00
					\$ 17,545.00		\$ 23,486.40	
	ALTERNATE #6 Courthouse Sq.							\$ -
1	MOBILIZATION (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,768.45	\$ 2,768.45	\$ 2,359.23
2	15" CIPP PIPE LINER GREATER THAN 50FT	142	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 20,590.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 40,896.00	\$ 216.50
3	CCTV PRE INSPECTION	142	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 18.32	\$ 2,601.44	\$ 34.16
4	CCTV POST INSPECTION	142	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,171.50	\$ 16.63

5	PROBE GROUTING/SOIL STABILIZATION	20	GAL	\$ 142.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 258.75
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL (RESIDENTIAL)	4	DAY	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 825.00
					\$ 39,440.00		\$ 58,137.39	
	ALTERNATE #7 Shiloh Dr.							\$ -
1	MOBILIZATION (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 4,242.75	\$ 4,242.75	\$ 3,641.38
2	18" CIPP PIPE LINER GREATER THAN 50FT	141	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 21,855.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 38,775.00	\$ 215.00
3	24" CIPP PIPE LINER GREATER THAN 50FT	114	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 247.50
4	CCTV PRE INSPECTION	255	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 3,506.25	\$ 21.88
5	CCTV POST INSPECTION	255	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,593.75	\$ 10.63
6	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.1	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,250.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL (RESIDENTIAL)	5	DAY	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 825.00
					\$ 60,920.00		\$ 89,097.75	
	ALTERNATE #8 N. Overlook Dr.							\$ -
1	MOBILIZATION (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,562.11	\$ 6,562.11	\$ 6,031.06
2	15" RCP CLASS V - LESS THAN 40'	28	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00
3	ABC STONE	7	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 79.50
4	#57 STONE	2	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 55.50
5	SELECT FILL	20	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 46.50
6	3" TYPE S9.5B ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	4	TN	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 455.00
7	24" CIPP PIPE LINER GREATER THAN 50FT	396	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 65,340.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 93,060.00	\$ 200.00
8	CCTV PRE INSPECTION	396	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 14.22	\$ 5,631.12	\$ 19.61
9	CCTV POST INSPECTION	396	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 14.22	\$ 5,631.12	\$ 13.36
10	EXCAVATION FOR GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION	3	HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 562.50
11	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.05	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL (RESIDENTIAL)	8	DAY	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 825.00

					\$ 110,605.00		\$ 137,804.35	
	ALTERNATE #9 Wyneston Rd.							\$ -
1	MOBILIZATION (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,504.30	\$ 1,504.30	\$ 1,627.15
2	15" CIPP PIPE LINER LESS THAN 50FT	23	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 6,463.00	\$ 290.50
3	24" CIPP PIPE LINER GREATER THAN 50FT	52	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 15,340.00	\$ 272.50
4	CCTV PRE INSPECTION	75	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 14.22	\$ 1,066.50	\$ 49.11
5	CCTV POST INSPECTION	75	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 14.22	\$ 1,066.50	\$ 28.11
6	PROBE GROUTING/SOIL STABILIZATION	10	GAL	\$ 142.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 258.75
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL (RESIDENTIAL)	3	DAY	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 825.00
					\$ 35,075.00		\$ 31,590.30	
	ALTERNATE #10 Lawrence St.							\$ -
1	MOBILIZATION (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 21,717.58	\$ 21,717.58	\$ 23,108.79
2	15" RCP CLASS V - GREATER THAN 40'	97	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 475.00
3	18" RCP CLASS V - GREATER THAN 40'	334	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 133,600.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 104,208.00	\$ 356.00
4	CATCH BASIN (0-4')	6	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 8,450.00
5	BASIN WITH MANHOLE COVER (0'-4')	3	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 6,401.00
6	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE WORK	5	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	70	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 49.25	\$ 3,447.50	\$ 124.63
8	CONCRETE PIPE COLLAR - NCDOT STD. DWG. 840.72	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,850.00
9	24" STANDARD CURB & GUTTER	280	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 49.00
10	36' VALLEY CURB & GUTTER	130	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 45.27	\$ 5,885.10	\$ 55.14
11	PIPE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (12" TO 24") (OUTSIDE OF PIPE TRENCH)	410	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 137.50
12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	200	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 43.77	\$ 8,754.00	\$ 39.39
13	ABC STONE	175	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 79.50
14	#57 STONE	45	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 55.50

15	SELECT FILL	300	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 46.50
16	3" TYPE S9.5B ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	65	TN	\$ 325.00	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 38,025.00	\$ 455.00
17	INLET PROTECTION	8	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 326.00
18	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.20	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,250.00
19	EXCAVATION FOR GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION	10	HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 562.50
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL (RESIDENTIAL)	45	DAY	\$ 850.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 825.00
21	TREE REMOVAL GREATER THAN 24", LESS THAN 36" DIA.	5	DAY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,750.00
					\$ 513,125.00		\$ 456,069.18	